

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Chenevert to Engrossed House Bill No. 400 by Representative Chenevert

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete lines 2 and 3 in their entirety and insert the following:

"To amend and reenact R.S. 40:1079.1 and 1165.1(A)(1) and to repeal R.S. 40:1079.2,"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, delete lines 12 through 18 in their entirety and insert the following:

"Section 1. R.S. 40:1079.1 and 1165.1(A)(1) are hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, delete lines 1 through 25 in their entirety

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, delete line 5 in its entirety and insert the following:

"authority including but not limited to a domiciliary parent, tutor, legal guardian, or any person"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, at the end of line 8, change "eighteen." to "seventeen."

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4, delete lines 4 through 6 in their entirety and insert the following:

"(g) If a healthcare provider, in his professional judgment, believes the minor is exhibiting signs of abuse or neglect as defined in Children's Code Article 603.

(h) If a minor voluntarily chooses to be admitted to a treatment facility in accordance with Children's Code Article 1464."